	<del></del>	-1998
FORTH FTO-1393		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼	10070	new series with 1994
To the H		: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of convey		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Han Gyoon Kim		Name Hyundai Electronics
		Internal Address: Industries Co., Ltd. vi
		San 136-1, Bubal-eub
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Ichon-shi
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-17-98		Street Address: Kyoungki-do, 467-860
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Korea
<ul><li>Security Agree</li><li>Other</li></ul>	e e	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:M	larch 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
A. Patent Applic	ration No.(s) /062287	on, the execution date of the application is: April 17, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)  Hatached?  Yes No
5. Name and addre	ss of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	ment should be mailed:	3. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Christine Q. McLeod	7. Total foo (27.CER 2.41)
Internal Address: _	Saliwanchik, Lloyd &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Saliwanchik	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	A Professional Association	
Street Address:	2421 N.W. 41st Street	8. Deposit account number:
	Suite A-l	19-0065
City: _Gainesvil	1e State: FL ZIP: 32606	
/07/1998 DCDATES 0000	0192 190065 09062287 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00		
9. Statement and sign To the best of my true copy of the o		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Christins	O Moland	X0000 4117198
Name of Person	Q. McLeod Signing Signature	Date
		prising cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	. Jam Shiper or pages com	From a core street, addentificate, and document.

PI-112

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address(es) given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR GENERATING			
BLOCK SYNCHRONOUS SIGNAL FOR DIGITAL VERSATILE DISC " for which an application for United States Letters Patent was [x] signed by me as dated below. [ ] filed			
WHEREAS, HYUNDAI ELECTRONICS INDUSTRIES CO., LT, Drawing a place of business at <u>San136-1</u> , Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.			
We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.			
FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this9 day			
of March 1998. Signed Han Gyoon KIM			
Address: 14-4, 46-81, Jeonnong-3-dong, Dongdaemun-ku,			
Seoul, 130-023 Korea Korea			
City: Seoul )			
On this day of, 1995, personally appeared before me the above-named, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.			
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:			
SEAL			

Page 1 of 1 pages

PATENT

REEL: 9148 FRAME: 0556